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* If the proposed use is defined in Sec. 115-347(6)(c)

(1) and is proposed to have 3 or more employees at one time, a 500-foot notification is requ
and off-street parking shall be provided. Will there be 3 or more employees at one time? YCIN

(2) a 500-foot notification is required and off-street parking is required.

Any Conditional Use Permit required pursuant Sec. 115-347(6) shall be recorded with the La Crosse
County Register of Deeds at the owner's expense.

*If the proposed use Is defined In Sec. 115-353 or 115-386, abutting property owners shall be
informed of the privacy fence provision by the City Clerk’s Office.

Check here if proposed operation or use will be a parking lot:
Check here if proposed operation or use will be green space:

In accordance with Sec. 115-356 of the La Crosse Municipal Code, a Conditional Use Permit is required
for demolition or moving permits if the application does not inciude plans for a replacement structure of
equal or greater value. Any such replacement structure shall be completed within two (2) years of
the issuance of any demolition or moving permit.

| hereby certify under oath the current value of the structure(s) to be demolished or moved is
$ .

| hereby certify under oath the value of the proposed replacement structure(s) is
$ .

if the above paragraph is applicable, this permit shall be recorded and should the applicant not complete
the replacement structure of equal or greater value within two (2) years of the issuance of any demolition
and moving permit, then the applicant or the property shall be subject to a forfeiture of up to $5,000 per
day for each day the structure is not completed.
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PETITIONER SHALL, BEFORE FILING, HAVE THIS APPLICATION REVIEWED AND INFORMATION
VERIFIED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT.

Review was ma;/le on the 1”%\ day of AM?(AS+ ,20_17 .

Director of Planning & Development
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420 15" St. S
La Crosse WI 54601

RE: Request for Conditional Use Permit

Dear City Council Members,

I own a parcel of land in Old Towne North. This parcel consists of two store fronts
rented to the LaCrosse Loggers Baseball team (1225 and 1227 Caledonia St.) and one
store front formerly rented to Daybreaks Heritage Gifts and More (1223 Caledonia
Street). The parcel also includes a cement block building located at the back of the
property (1229 Caledonia Street). | was granted a conditional use permit in 2014 to
convert the cement block building to a wine production and tasting room.

The storefront at 1223 Caledonia Street has just become available and I would like to
convert this building to a winery tasting room and retail sales for DnA Vintners. I would

plan to be open for walk in business, bus trips and people completing the Great River
Wine Trail.

I have the approval of WI Department of Revenue to continue production at 1229
Caledonia Street and also wine tasting at the production facility. I would ask that the
City of LaCrosse transfer my Class B Winery license to 1223 Caledonia Street for wine
tasting and wine sales.
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From: "Quam, Tyler - DOR" <Tyler.Quam@wisconsin.gov>
Date: Wednesday, March 08, 2017 9:59 AM

To: "Diana" <diana@dnavintners.com>

Subject: RE: winery licensing

Hi Diana,

Thanks for the email and for the follow up phone call this morning. During our phone conversation you
indicated to me that you may want to move your tasting room and retail sales premises to 1223 Caledonia
Street from 1229 Caledonia Street, while continuing to manufacture wine only at 1229 Caledonia Street. This is
allowable under Wisconsin law, but it would require that you apply to the City of La Crosse to transfer your
current "Class B" winery license to the new location at 1223 Caledonia Street. There would be no need to
update your winery permit with the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, as the manufacturing of wine would still
only take place at 1229 Caledonia Street.

Wineries may be issued either a "Class A" or "Class B" license, but not both. The "Class A" or "Class B" license
issued to a winery may either be issued for the winery premises or for real estate owned or leased by the
winery.

If this transfer were to take place, you would be in possession of a winery permit for 1229 Caledonia Street and
a "Class B" winery license for 1223 Caledonia Street. This would allow you to manufacture and bottle wine at
1229 Caledonia Street while also making retail sales of wine for both on and off premises consumption at 1223
Caledonia Street. You would also be authorized to provide taste samples of wine manufactured on the premises
at the winery premises located at 1229 Caledonia Street.

All of this information can be found in sec. 125.53{1), Wis. Stats. of the Wisconsin Statutes.
If you have any other questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Tyler Quam

Special Agent in Charge

Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue

Alcohol & Tobacco Enforcement Unit
Phone (715) 842-2343

Fax (715) 848-1033

From: Diana [mailto:diana@dnavintners.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 01, 2017 2:00 PM

To: Quam, Tyler - DOR <Tyler.Quam@wisconsin.gov>
Subject: winery licensing

Good Day,

8/4/2017
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